
2009 Stanford Softball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Aug 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 48-11   Home: 31-3   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 11-1   Pac-10: 13-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 6 Haber, Alissa  . 4 4 3 59-59 201 61 89 26 3 8 32 145  . 7 2 1 22 5 22 0  . 5 0 7 1 1 18-20 67 3 0 1.000

 3 Hansen, Ashley  . 4 0 0 59-59 210 46 84 24 5 4 55 130  . 6 1 9 9 2 14 1  . 4 2 2 4 3 4-7 75 71 11  . 9 3 0

36 Koplitz, Shannon  . 3 2 5 59-59 169 39 55 4 4 8 48 91  . 5 3 8 31 8 27 1  . 4 4 8 2 4 3-3 60 89 7  . 9 5 5

 2 Coon, Maddy  . 3 1 2 53-53 141 32 44 9 2 5 35 72  . 5 1 1 34 2 19 1  . 4 4 9 1 2 3-3 72 67 4  . 9 7 2

 4 Hassman, Sarah  . 2 6 5 59-59 147 28 39 2 1 0 7 43  . 2 9 3 11 7 33 0  . 3 4 5 0 4 19-19 58 3 2  . 9 6 8

 5 Koutz, Melisa  . 2 5 2 59-58 163 15 41 12 0 1 24 56  . 3 4 4 19 1 31 0  . 3 3 2 1 3 1-2 292 13 7  . 9 7 8

25 Burns, Maya  . 2 4 1 57-55 162 21 39 8 1 0 19 49  . 3 0 2 10 4 28 2  . 2 9 9 1 1 5-6 39 6 2  . 9 5 7

13 Neill, Rosey  . 2 2 4 59-59 156 22 35 10 0 9 30 72  . 4 6 2 37 3 26 2  . 3 8 1 1 3 0-0 467 19 4  . 9 9 2

 1 Becerra, Jenna  . 1 6 9 56-51 130 25 22 5 0 4 20 39  . 3 0 0 17 5 43 0  . 2 8 4 3 2 6-7 45 22 2  . 9 7 1

--------------------

27 Minder, Brittany  . 2 0 5 30-15 44 3 9 0 0 1 6 12  . 2 7 3 7 5 12 1  . 3 7 5 0 2 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Penna, Missy  . 2 0 0 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 61 5  . 9 3 1

33 Goswiller, Christina  . 0 5 9 16-3 17 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 1 1 8 4 0 5 2  . 2 3 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Albers, Autumn  . 0 0 0 37-0 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4-4 1 0 0 1.000

21 Moreno, Erikka  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Smith, Mary Kate  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 4 59 1560 308 459 101 16 40 277 712  . 4 5 6 201 42 264 10  . 3 8 6 14 25 63-71 1188 369 47  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 1 9 6 59 1442 123 283 35 1 28 113 404  . 2 8 0 92 42 465 5  . 2 6 4 4 41 14-22 1114 427 73  . 9 5 5

LOB - Team (420), Opp (310). DPs turned - Team (10), Opp (16). IBB - Team (3), Haber 2, Neill 1. Picked off - Koutz 1, Haber

1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 9 Penna, Missy  1 . 6 4 35-8 44 44 40 18/0 0 294.1 198 82 69 76 364 21 1 18  . 1 8 8 20 36 0 2 35

 7 Chinn, Ashley  2 . 2 7 13-3 19 15 15 5/0 0 101.2 85 41 33 16 101 14 0 10  . 2 1 8 9 6 0 2 6

Totals  1 . 8 0 48-11 59 59 55 23/0 0 396.0 283 123 102 92 465 35 1 28  . 1 9 6 29 42 0 4 41

Opponents  4 . 5 6 11-48 59 59 27 4/0 2 371.1 459 308 242 201 264 101 16 40  . 2 9 4 40 42 2 14 25

PB - Team (6), Neill 5, Burns 1, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (1), Neill 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Neill (14-21), Penna (9-14),

Chinn (5-8).



2009 Stanford Softball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Aug 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 Haber, Alissa 70 67 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Albers, Autumn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Neill, Rosey 490 467 19 4  . 9 9 2 2 14 7  . 6 6 7 5 0

 5 Koutz, Melisa 312 292 13 7  . 9 7 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Coon, Maddy 143 72 67 4  . 9 7 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Becerra, Jenna 69 45 22 2  . 9 7 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Hassman, Sarah 63 58 3 2  . 9 6 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Burns, Maya 47 39 6 2  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 1 0

36 Koplitz, Shannon 156 60 89 7  . 9 5 5 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Penna, Missy 72 6 61 5  . 9 3 1 1 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0

 3 Hansen, Ashley 157 75 71 11  . 9 3 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Chinn, Ashley 24 6 15 3  . 8 7 5 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

21 Moreno, Erikka 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Smith, Mary Kate 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Minder, Brittany 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Goswiller, Christina 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1604 1188 369 47  . 9 7 1 10 14 8  . 6 3 6 6 0

Opponents 1614 1114 427 73  . 9 5 5 16 63 8  . 8 8 7 11 0


